Have your say -
Public Consultation
2 October to 15 November

Lightsource bp invites you to participate in the
public consultation for Prosiect Maen Hir, a
proposed solar and energy storage project in
northeast Isle of Anglesey.

Wednesday 09 October 2024

Come along to an event

e Find out more about our proposals;

e Ask members of the project team
questions; and,

¢ Provide us with your thoughts.

Llangefni Town Hall

13.30-19.30 Bulkeley Sq, Llangefni, LL77 7LR

Friday 11 October 2024 Talwrn Village Hall

13.30-19.30 Talwrn, LL77 7SU

Thursday 17 October 2024 Llanddeusant Village Hall

13.30-19.30 Llanddeusant, Holyhead, LL65 4AA
Friday 18 October 2024 Amlwch War Memorial Hall
13.30-19.30 Market St, Amlwch LL68 9ET

Saturday 19 October 2024 David Hughes Village Hall
10.00-14.00 High St, Cemaes, LL67 OHL

Tuesday 22 October 2024 Online event - Welsh

18.00-19.00 Register to attend via our website
Saturday 26 October 2024 The Centre, Llannerchymedd Community School
10.00-14.00 Llannerchymedd, LL71 8DP

Monday 28 October 2024 Llanfechell School Community Centre
13.30-19.30 Mountain Road, Llanfechell, LL68 OSA
Tuesday 29 October 2024 Rhosybol School Community Centre
13.30-19.30 Rhosybol, Amlwch, LL68 9PP
Wednesday 30 October 2024 Online event - English

18.00-19.00 Register to attend via our website

Welsh and English-speaking staff will be on hand to assist and provide information.

£% Email: maenhir@lightsourcebp.com

Freephone: 0808 175 6375
(Open 09.00-17.00 Monday to Friday,
excluding bank holidays)

@ Web: https://lightsourcebp.com/uk/project/

maen-hir-solar-energy-storage-english/
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